BRCS30N10DP
Rev.A Sep.-2018                                                                            DATA SHEET
N 沟道 TO-252
BRCS30N10DP
Rev.A Sep.-2018                                                                            DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
数值
Rating
单位
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 100 V
Drain Current ID(Tc=25Ņ) 30 A
Drain Current ID(Tc=100Ņ) 20 A
Drain Current - Pulsed C IDM 70 A
Gate-Source Voltage VGS 5 7 . 4 ( 8 T
 1 0 . 5  0  0  ) T j
 - 1 A S 9 4  6 1 4 . 6 0 0 3  T m
 - . 0 0 4 2  0 2  r 7 / T T 8 T
 1 0 . 5 0  0   7 0 w c 1 6 2 0  A
(Tc=100
BRCS30N10DP
Rev.A Sep.-2018                                                                            DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS=25V  VGS=0V
f=1.0MHz
 888
pF Output Capacitance Coss  9.4
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss  72
Gate resistance Rg
VGS=0V     VDS=0V
 f=1MHz
 1.61  ȍ
Total Gate Charge Qg(10V)
VGS=10V VDS=50V
ID=10A
26 34 44
nC
Total Gate Charge Qg(4.5V) 14 18 22
Gate Source Charge Qgs 4 6 8
Gate Drain Charge Qgd 5 9 13
Turn-On Delay Time td(on)
VGS=10V   VDS=50V
RL=5ȍ     RGEN=3ȍ
 7
ns
Turn-On Rise Time tr  7
Turn-Off Delay Time td(off)  29
Turn-Off Fall Time tf  7
Body Diode Reverse Recovery
Time
trr
IF=10A
dI/dt=500A/ms
22 32 42 ns
Body Diode Reverse Recovery
Charge
Qrr
IF=10A
dI/dt=500A/ms
140 200 260 nC
Maximum Junction-to-Ambient A
RșJA
tŮ10s  14.2 20 ℃/W
Maximum Junction-to-Ambient AD teady-State  39 50 ℃/W
Maximum Junction-to-Case RșJC teady-State  0.8 1.5 ℃/W
A. The value of RșJA is measured with the device mounted on 1in2 FR-4 board with 2oz. Copper, in a
still air environment with TA =25°C. The Power dissipation PDSM is based on RșJA and the maximum
allowed junction temperature of 150°C. The value in any given application depends on the user's
specific board design, and the maximum temperature of 150°C may be used if the PCB allows it.
B. The power dissipation PD is based on TJ(MAX)=150°C, using junction-to-case thermal resistance,
and is more useful in setting the upper dissipation limit for cases where additional heatsinking is used.
C. Repetitive rating, pulse width limited by junction temperature TJ(MAX)=150°C. Ratings are based on
low frequency and duty cycles to keep initial TJ =25°C.
D. The RqJA is the sum of the thermal impedance from junction to case RșJC and case to ambient.
E. The static characteristics in Figures 1to6 are obtained using <300ms pulses, duty cycle 0.5% max.
F. These curves are based on the junction-to-case thermal impedance which is measured with the
device mounted to a large heatsink, assuming a maximum junction temperature of TJ(MAX)=150 °C.
The SOA curve provides a single pulse rating.
G. The maximum current rating is package limited.
H. These tests are performed with the device mounted on 1 in2 FR-4 board with 2oz. Copper, in a still
air environment with TA=25°C.
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
BRCS30N10DP
Rev.A Sep.-2018                                                                            DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS30N10DP
Rev.A Sep.-2018                                                                            DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS30N10DP
Rev.A Sep.-2018                                                                            DATA SHEET
BRCS30N10DP
Rev.A Sep.-2018                                                                            DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRCS30N10DP
Rev.A Sep.-2018
BRCS30N10DP
Rev.A Sep.-2018